
Faith Courage Love
Faith to move forward in confidence and succeed.

Courage to make a difference in the world every day.
Love one another as God loves us.

Parent Newsletter 23.06.2023

Website - www.roecliffe.n-yorks.sch.uk
Facebook - Roecliffe CE Primary School

Twitter - @roecliffeschool

Dear parent / carer

We hope you have enjoyed your week. Please read on for our Roecliffe news!

● Roecliffe 2023 sports day
Well done to all our Roecliffe young athletes who worked hard in the heat yesterday to
achieve some amazing running, jumping and throwing! Thank you to family members who
joined us to support the children. Thank you also to two of our governors, Tom and
Stephen, for assisting our staff to run a superb sports day.
https://roecliffe.n-yorks.sch.uk/sports-day/

● Transition for 2023-24
On Tuesday 18th July we will spend some time in the morning with our teacher, teaching
assistant and classmates with whom we will share a class in 2023-24.

● Class 3 Forest School sessions
Class 3 are currently enjoying their Forest School sessions at Badger Wood with Born of
the Forest leader, Shaun. This week the children have been learning how to use flint and
steel to make a fire and have enjoyed toasting popcorn on a fire.
https://roecliffe.n-yorks.sch.uk/forest-school/

● Wellbeing Ambassadors
Phunky Foods have awarded our Wellbeing Ambassadors for promoting health and
wellbeing across our school this year. Well done Betsy, Milosz, Isla and Will M.
https://roecliffe.n-yorks.sch.uk/wellbeing-ambassadors-2/

● Teaching assistant vacancy at Roecliffe
Do you know a special someone who would be interested in our Teaching Assistant
vacancy at our wonderful school? If so, please let them know that they can find details of
this rewarding role on North Yorkshire Council jobs, DFE Teacher Vacancies website and
our school website:
https://roecliffe.n-yorks.sch.uk/about-us/vacancies/
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● FORCES Freeze Pop Fridays are back!
Join us for a cool ice lolly on the village green after school on Friday 23rd June, Friday 7th
July and Friday 14th July. Please see the attached flyer for details.

● Oliver Twist
Please see the attached flyer for details of a local production of Oliver Twist at Coronation
Hall, Boroughbridge.

● Fiver Challenge
Our Class 2 and Class 3 children are ‘rising to the Fiver challenge’ by working in groups to
make as much profit as possible from the £5 they are given at the start of their project.
The children decide on how to spend the group’s £5 to create items which they then sell.
The children will use their skills to decide on a suitable price point and how to market and
promote their money-making idea. Watch out for our Roecliffe entrepreneurs!

● Winning house this week
Congratulations to West for achieving the most house points this week!

● Positive Learning Behaviours (PLB) Awards
Congratulations to these superstar children who have been awarded the PLB
award this week. Our PLB which we are focussing on this half-term is ‘I work
positively with others’.

Class 1 - Eliza
Class 2 - Layla R
Class 3 - Lilly, Rose, Kyra, Betsy, Orla, Zara and Will M

We hope you have a very enjoyable weekend and we look forward to seeing you on Monday
morning!

Mrs Briggs



Diary Dates

Friday 30th June Cricket/Striking Event at Green Hammerton Primary

Friday 7th July Year 6 Leavers Service - Ripon Cathedral

Friday 7th July HSBC FInance Workshops for all children

Wednesday 12th July -Friday 14th July Class 3 residential trip to Marrick Priory

Monday 17th July Annual reports issued

Wednesday 19th July Class 3 Production

Thursday 20th July Year 6 Trip to Lightwater Valley

Friday 21st July Year 6 Leavers Service 1.30pm



Term Dates

Friday 21st July 2.30pm School Closes for Summer

Autumn Term

Monday 4th September School Closed - Training Day

Tuesday 5th September School Closed - Training Day

Wednesday 6th September School Opens

Friday 27th October 3.30pm School Closes for half-term

Monday 6th November School Opens

Friday 22nd December 2.30pm School Closes for Christmas

Spring Term

Monday 8th January School Closed - Training Day

Tuesday 9th January School Opens

Friday 9th February 3.30pm School Closes for half-term

Monday 19th February School Opens

Friday 22nd March 2.30pm School Closes for Easter

Summer Term

Monday 8th April School Closed - Training Day

Tuesday 9th April School Opens

Monday 6th May School Closed - Bank Holiday

Friday 24th May 3.30pm School Closes for half-term

Monday 3rd June School Opens

Friday 19th July 2.30pm School Closes for Summer

Monday 22nd July School Closed - Training Day


